Client Code: THAWK.001T

ER SHEET

 $\sim$ 

INSTEADING HOUSE WHEN WHEN ROOM ROOM IN SECTION IN SECT

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATEINTS AND TRADEMARK ricase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list Name and address of receiving party(ies): numerically) Name: Hawk Designs, Inc. Anthony Hawk Internal Address: Street Address: 15202 Graham Street (X) Individual City: Huntington Beach State: CA ZIP: 92649 2001 () Association () General Partnership () Individual () Limited Partnership () Association () General Partnership () Corporation - State () Other: () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation - State: California Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Other: Yes (X) () If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ( ) Yes (X) No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes (X) () No Application number(s) or registration number(s): Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment a. Trademark Application No(s): () Merger () Security Agreement Trademark Registration No(s): () Change of Name 2,299,696 () Other: (X) No Additional numbers attached? () Yes Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) March 1, 2000 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (X) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (X) Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Deposit account number: 11-1410 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive Please charge this account for any additional fees which may City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. Attorney's Docket No.: THAWK.001T Total number of applications and registrations involved: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Telmy 14, 2001 Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, aftachments and document: 8

02/27/2001 DBYRNE 00000237 2299696

40.00 OP

01 FC:481

This Assignment of Proprietary Rights (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2000, by and between Anthony Hawk, an individual having a residence at 4529 Adams Street, Carlsbad, CA 92008 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Hawk Designs, Inc., a California corporation located at 15202 Graham Street, Huntington Beach, CA 92649 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the sole and exclusive owner of the rights listed in Schedules A, B and C, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, copyright rights and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Proprietary Rights") worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Proprietary Rights and has not abandoned or assigned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the United States trademark registration relating to the Trademark listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter referred to as "U.S. Registration");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the foreign trademark applications and registrations relating to the Trademark listed in Schedule C, attached hereto and

incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Foreign Applications and Registrations");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, U.S. Registration, Foreign Applications and Registrations and any other registered or unregistered TONY HAWK marks owned or used by ASSIGNOR worldwide for apparel, headwear, footwear, back packs, duffle bags, wallets, key chains, and stickers; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest that ASSIGNOR possess in and to the Trademark, U.S. Registration, Foreign Applications and Registrations, Proprietary Rights and any other registered or unregistered TONY HAWK trademarks owned or used by ASSIGNOR worldwide for apparel, headwear, footwear, back packs, duffle bags, wallets, key chains, and stickers;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the following:

(1) the Trademark set forth in Schedule A, the U.S. and Foreign

Applications and Registrations set forth in Schedule B and Schedule C,

and any other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used

anywhere in the world by ASSIGNOR for the mark TONY HAWK for

apparel, headwear, footwear, back packs, duffle bags, wallets, key

chains, and stickers; and

(2) the Proprietary Rights owned by ASSIGNOR worldwide for apparel, headwear, footwear, back packs, duffle bags, wallets, key chains, and stickers;

together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, U.S. Registration, Foreign Applications and Registrations, and other registered or unregistered TONY HAWK trademarks owned or used anywhere in the world by ASSIGNOR for apparel, headwear, footwear, back packs, duffle bags, wallets, key chain, and stickers concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Executed at SAN JUAN CAPISIPAN C, California, this ZI day of DEC. , 2000.

Anthony Hawk

An individual citizen of the United States having a residence at 4529 Adams Street, Carlsbad,

CA 92008.

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED

Executed at <u>HUNTINGTON</u>, California, this <u>J</u> day of <u>JAN</u>, 2000.

Hawk Designs, Inc.

a California corporation having a place of business at 15202 Graham Street, Huntington

Beach, CA 92649.

Name: Robert B. McKnight, Jr.

Title:

President

## **SCHEDULE A**

Mark: TONY HAWK

Registration No.: 2,299,696 Mark: TONY HAWK

1

 $H:\label{lem:lem:lem:lem:heigh} H:\label{lem:height} H:\label{lem:heig$ 

#### **SCHEDULE B**

United States Trademark Registrations:

Mark REG. NO. REG. DATE INTL. CLASS(ES)

TONY HAWK 2,299,696 December 14, 1999 25

Registration No.: 2,299,696 Mark: TONY HAWK

### **SCHEDULE C**

# Foreign Trademark Applications:

<u>COUNTRY</u> Argentina	<u>MARK</u> TONY HAWK	APPL. NO	FILING DATE	<u>INTL. CLASS(ES)</u> 18, 25
Brazil	TONY HAWK			18, 25
Canada	TONY HAWK	1046568	February 14, 2000	N/A
Chile	TONY HAWK			18, 25
Costa Rica	TONY HAWK			18, 25
Ecuador	TONY HAWK			28, 25
El Salvador	TONY HAWK			18, 25
European Community	TONY HAWK	929240	September 7, 1998	18, 25
Hong Kong	TONY HAWK			18, 25
Indonesia	TONY HAWK			18, 25
Korea	TONY HAWK	2000-31146	June 28, 2000	25
Mexico	TONY HAWK	434379	July 4, 2000	25
Panama	TONY HAWK			18, 25
Peru	TONY HAWK		September 15, 2000	18, 25
Singapore	TONY HAWK			18, 25
South Africa	TONY HAWK			18, 25
Taiwan	TONY HAWK			18, 25
Thailand	TONY HAWK			18, 25
Venezuela	TONY HAWK			18

Registration No.: 2,299,696 Mark: TONY HAWK

### SCHEDULE C con't.

Foreign Trademark Registrations:

<u>COUNTRY</u>	<u>MARK</u>	<u>APPL. NO</u>	<u>FILING DATE</u>	INTL, CLASS(ES)
Australia	TONY HAWK	773038	May 7, 1999	25
Japan	TONY HAWK	4308752	August 27, 1999	25

Registration No.: 2,299,696 - Mark: TONY HAWK